Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.		112/19/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthTalk, Inc.
Street Address:	100 4th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 460
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

70400040	
78400346	BEYOND TOMORROW
78400271	INSPIRING CARE
1888873	HEALTHTALK RADIO SCHORR COMMUNICATIONS
2096293	HEALTHTALK INTERACTIVE
2519616	ON THE HORIZON
2539639	HEADACHETALK
2542490	MSTALK
2542493	PUTTING IT IN PERSPECTIVE
2616554	FAMILY PATHFINDERS
2667739	CELEBRITY PATHFINDERS
2669803	DIABETESTALK
2694641	CDPI
2754896	HEALTHTALK
	1888873 2096293 2519616 2539639 2542490 2542493 2616554 2667739 2669803

REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0711

900094631

Registration Number:	2828859	RXSITE	
Registration Number:	2892281	HEALTHTALK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: dbreitman@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Breitman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099998000629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
Signature:	/danabreitman/
Date:	12/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=HEALTHTALK Inc. TM Release#page1.tif source=HEALTHTALK Inc. TM Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0712

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated January 24, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3019, Frame 0008, HEALTHTALK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to D.B Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P. ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for certain agents and lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December _____, 2007.

D.B Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.

By: D.B. Zwirn Partners, LLC,

its general partner

By:

Its: LAWRENCE CUTLER
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURY

10565956.1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registered Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Healthtalk Radio Schorr Communications	1888873	04/11/1995
Healthtalk Interactive	2096293	09/16/1997
On the Horizon	2519616	12/18/2001
Headachetalk	2539639	02/19/2002
Mstalk	2542490	02/26/2002
Putting It in Perspective	2542493	02/26/2002
Family Pathfinders	2616554	09/10/2002
Celebrity Pathfinders	2667739	12/31/2002
Diabetestalk	2669803	12/31/2002
CDPI	2694641	03/11/2003
Healthtalk	2754896	08/26/2003
RXSite	2828859	04/06/2004
Healthtalk	2892281	10/12/04
Applications for Registration	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Beyond Tomorrow	78/400346	04/12/2004
Inspiring Care	78/400271	04/12/2004

10565956.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0714